November 08, 2023

BSE Limited The Corporate Relations Department, 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 SCRIP CODE: 543261 SCRIP ID: BIRET

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Corporate Relations Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 **SYMBOL: BIRET**

Subject: Earnings Conference Call on Q2 FY 2024 Financial Results

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that Brookprop Management Services Private Limited as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust ("**Brookfield India REIT**") hosted a conference call on Tuesday, November 07, 2023, at 4:00 P.M. (IST) to discuss financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. We have hosted the playback of the call on the Investor section of our website at https://www.brookfieldindiareit.in/financial-updates/#results. The call recording can be accessed till November 22, 2023. The transcript of the call shall also be uploaded on the same weblink.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Brookprop Management Services Private Limited (as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust)

Saurabh Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer CC:

Axis Trustee Services Limited Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India

Correspondence Address: Candor TechSpace, IT/ITES SEZ, Tower 5A, Tikri, Sector 48, Gurugram

T: 0124-3821400; 022-45832450 E: reit.compliance@brookfield.com; reit.manager@brookfield.com

Website of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust: <u>https://www.brookfieldindiareit.in/</u> CIN: U74999MH2018FTC306865